Shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation
of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with
SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the
Promoter may be transferred to and amongst the Promoter group or to a new promoter or
persons in control of the Company, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the
transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

In addition, the Equity Shares subject to lock-in will be transferable subject to compliance with
SEBI Guidelines, as amended from time to time.

5. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of our Company

Name of
Shareholder

Number of Equity
Shares held prior to

the Issue

Pre-Issue
percentage of
Equity Share
Capital (%)

Number of Equity
Shares held post the

Issue*

Post-Issue
percentage of
Equity Share
Capital (%)

Promoters

Vyomesh M.
Shah

7,540,000 12.57 7,540,000 11.30

Hemant M. Shah 5,800,000 9.66 5,800,000 8.70
Sub-Total 13,340,000 22.23 13,340,000 20.00
Promoter Group
Mahipatray V.
Shah – HUF

7,200,000

12.00

7,200,000

10.79

Hemant M. Shah
– HUF

68,92,000

11.49

68,92,000

10.33

Falguni V. Shah 6,360,000 10.60 6,360,000 9.54
Kunjal H. Shah 5,308,000 8.85 5,308,000 7.96
Vyomesh M.
Shah – HUF

4,100,000

6.83

4,100,000

6.15

Kushal H. Shah 3,600,000 6.00 3,600,000 5.40
Khilen V. Shah 3,600,000 6.00 3,600,000 5.40
Rushank V. Shah 3,600,000 6.00 3,600,000 5.40
Lata M. Shah 2,400,000 4.00 2,400,000 3.60
Mahipatray V.
Shah

600,000

1.00

600,000

0.90

Ukay Valve &
Founders Private
Limited

3,00,000

0.50 3,00,000

0.45

Sita Power
Limited

3,00,000

0.50 3,00,000

0.45

Nutritious Agro 3,00,000 0.50 3,00,000 0.45

 32

Name of
Shareholder

Number of Equity
Shares held prior to

the Issue

Pre-Issue
percentage of
Equity Share
Capital (%)

Number of Equity
Shares held post the

Issue*

Post-Issue
percentage of
Equity Share
Capital (%)

Food Limited
Tulsyan Krishi
Limited

3,00,000

0.50 3,00,000

0.45

Kamal Bakery
Private Limited

3,00,000 0.50 3,00,000
0.45

Vishwajeet
Consultancy
Private Limited

3,00,000 0.50 3,00,000 0.45

Saicharan
Consultancy
Private Limited

3,00,000 0.50 3,00,000 0.45

Devraj
Consultancy
Private Limited

3,00,000 0.50 3,00,000 0.45

Devkrupa
Consultancy
Private Limited

3,00,000 0.50 3,00,000 0.45

Real Technology
Machinery
Private Limited

3,00,000 0.50 3,00,000 0.45

Sub-Total 46,660,000 77.77 46,660,000 69.97
Total Promoter
Group Holding

60,000,000 100.00 60,000,000 89.96

Non-Promoter
Employees - - -
Total Non-
Promoter Group
Holding

- -

Public
(Pursuant to the
Issue)

- - 6,700,000 10.04

 - -
Total Pre Issue
Share Capital

60,000,000 100.00 66,700,000 100.00

* This is based on the assumption that such shareholders shall continue to hold the same number

of Equity Shares after the Issue. This does not include any Equity Shares that such shareholders
may subscribe for and be allotted in the Issue.

 The said shareholding is currently under probate due to the death of Mr. Mahipatray V. Shah.

4. Our Company, our Directors, our Promoters and the BRLMs have not entered into any

buy-back and/or standby arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares from any person.

5. The list of our top 10 shareholders of our Company and the number of Equity Shares